PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8178858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRAKASH KHEMANI	09/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAINITE, INC.	
Street Address:	2901 TASMAN DRIVE, SUITE #222	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9438672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16504732629

Email: ipcalendardept@omm.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT W. PINK **Address Line 1:** 2765 SAND HILL RD.

Address Line 2: O'MELVENY & MYERS, LLP

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0233345-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA MCMILLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Tara McMillen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment Agreement Prakash Khemani Assignor and Granite Inc#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement Prakash Khemani Assignor and Granite Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 508131678 REEL: 064975 FRAME: 0953

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement is between Prakash Khemani, an individual ("Assignor") with an address of 19100 Myren Court, Saratoga, CA 95070, and Grainite, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Recipient") with an address of 2901 Tasman Drive, Suite #222, Santa Clara, CA 95054. This agreement is dated September 24, 2020.

Assignor entered into a Technology Assignment Agreement with Grainite, Inc. (formerly known as Dynox, Inc.) dated June 18, 2015 under which Assignor assigned to Recipient all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patent application (and the inventions claimed therein) for the issued patent listed in schedule 1.

The purpose of this Patent Assignment Agreement is to confirm Company's ownership of such issued patent.

The parties agree as follows.

- 1. **ASSIGNMENT**. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Recipient all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to such issued patent, and all foreign counterparts of such issued patent, the right of priority to file and prosecute corresponding applications in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world and the rights to all patents which may be granted from those applications, and the rights to any divisionals, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any of the items listed above (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"). This assignment includes all claims, actions, and demands arising out of the Assigned Patents, including actions for past, current, or future infringement of the Assigned Patents and the right to collect and retain all proceeds and damages for such actions.
- 2. **COOPERATION**. Assignor shall cooperate with Recipient in recording this agreement with the relevant governmental authorities.
- 3. **MISCELLANEOUS**. This agreement is governed by California law. The parties are signing this agreement on the date stated in the introductory clause.

Prakash Khemani By: Prakash Elumani
Grainite, Inc.
By: ashish termar
Name: Ashish Kumar
Title:

Schedule 1

Patent Title	Jurisdiction	Issue Date	Patent Number
METHOD FOR CLIENT SPECIFIC DATABASE CHANGE PROPAGATION	US	9/6/2016	9438672

PATENT REEL: 064975 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 09/20/2023